HHU’I(&)I\)HO%
N

13
15
20
21
23
24
25
41

|l =Ll W N
pga® #

12
13
14
15
22
23
24
25
30
42

Name

* Jack Gambrell
Ethan Bradford
Ellis Williams
Ben Warren

* Ryan Harward
Carson Witajewski
Aiden Piecoro
Duncan Gaunce

* Jacob Holland
Mac Aaron

Will Whedler
Everett Stuart

* Grady Lamonica
Ashton Pflungner
* Hank Woodall
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PT FG

Free Throws

Name

* Athens McGillis
Dylan Gaiser

* Cash Harney

* Jake Stewart
Hudson Schreiber
Luke Carrall
Quentin Knasdl
Donovan Bradshaw
* Teegan Stava
Tate Kruer

Dolan Whelan

* Nolan Ruthsatz
Cash Myers
Dylan Lanham
Logan Dirks
Henry Adkins
Spencer Clukey
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PTFG

Free Throws

P

MTTOOOTOTTOTTOOO®TT

Tn

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %

3Pt Efficiency

Effective FG%
Technical Fouls

Officials

Covington Catholic High School Basketball - Game Box Score

CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels vs. Lexington Catholic Knights
Date: 12/07/2024 Time: 6:00 PM Site CovCath Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Lexington Catholic Knights

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
01 0/1 0/0 12 1 1 0 1 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0
3/10 3/6 0/4 44 10 1 2 3 2 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5/9 2/3 3/6 2/2 15 1 2 3 3 0
01 0/0 0/1 0/0 0 0 2 2 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0
13 11 0/2 0/0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3/9 3/8 01 2/2 8 2 6 8 1 0
0/2 0/2 0/0 0/2 0 0 0 0 3 0
8/11 8/11 0/0 0/0 16 1 3 4 0 0

3 2 5

20/47 17/132  3/15 9/12 52 9 19 28 11 0
1st Half 12/27 44.4% 2nd Half 8/20 40.0% Game 20/47
1st Half 2/9 22.2% 2nd Half 16 16.7% Game 3/15
1st Half 0/0 0.00% 2nd Half 9/12  75.0% Game 9/12

Home: CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels

TFG 2FG 3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
9/17 2/4 7/13 2/2 27 0 0 0 1 0
2/3 2/3 0/0 0/0 4 1 1 2 3 0
9/10 7 2/3 1/6 21 1 1 2 1 0
4/6 3/5 U1 0/0 9 1 3 4 1 0
01 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0
0/1 0/1 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 2 0
01 0/0 01 0/0 0 0 1 1 0 0
8/9 8/9 0/0 4/6 20 2 6 8 2 0
2/14 2/2 0/2 0/0 4 0 0 0 4 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
01 0/0 01 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/2 2/2 0/0 0/0 4 0 3 3 3 0
0/2 0/0 0/2 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 3 4

36/57 26/34 10/23 7/14 89 6 19 25 17 0
1st Half 18/30  60.0% 2nd Half 18/27 66.7% Game  36/57
1st Half 4/13 30.8% 2nd Half 6/10 60.0% Game 10/23
1st Half 2/3 66.7% 2nd Half 5/11 45.5% Game 7114

Lex CCH Lex CCH
9 7 3Pt Paints 9 30 Pts/Possession
4 27  2nd Chance Paints 7 10 Ptsoff Bench
28 25 Team Rebounds 5 4  Dead Ball Reb
321 240 Def Rebound % 76.0 679 Tota Rebound %
-154  -75 Déf. Stops 25 38  Pts/Shot
457 719 FT Rae 0.19 0.12 Pointsin Paint
Lex None
CCH None
Unknown
Qtr 1/Qtr 2/Qtr 3|Qtr 4| OT 1|OT 2/0T 3|OT 4{Total
Lexington Catholic Knights| 15 | 11 | 14 | 12 0 0 0 0 | 52
CovCath V - 24-25Colonels 20 | 22 | 28 | 19 0 0 0 0 | 8

Largest Lead CCH 85Lex44 (41pts) Lead Changes 1

Longest Run CCH 20-3 Lex 5-0
Comments:

None

Number of Ties 0O

AST AA
0 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
0 0
8 0
42.6%
20.0%
75.0%
AST AA
6 0
0 0
3 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
1 0
0 0
0 0
5 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
18 0
63.2%
43.5%
50.0%
Lex CCH
0.83 143
2 24
2 3
528 472
098 1.39
28 42

HOO&OOO\IOOON(&)OONS

=
©

-
e}

OFRP OO0 O0O0DO0OO0O0O0DO0DO0OOONONLPE

HI—‘HOOI—‘OOOOOOOOO%

N

OOOOOI—‘OOOOOOOI—‘OOO%

N

OOOOOOOOOONOI—‘OOQ

w

coocorprooNRrRrROORNORMY

=
o]

DA MIN

PPOOO0OO0ODO0ODO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOo

20:48
1:56
4:33
11:33
25:50
3:23
1:26
DNP
24:00
7:33
1:50
5:47
20:53
6:34
23:45

159:51

DA MIN

e eoleolNoNoNeoNolNolNoNoNoNoNolNolNolNolNo)

o

23:55
11:44
24:06
19:23
4:33

5:12

8:15

17:34
11:58
DNP
4:33

21:12
7:33

DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP

159:58



