

Covington Catholic High School Basketball - Game Box Score
CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels vs. Lexington Catholic Knights
Date: 12/07/2024 Time: 6:00 PM Site: CovCath Attendance: Unknown

Visitors: Lexington Catholic Knights

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	DA	MIN
0	* Jack Gambrell		0/1	0/1	0/0	1/2	1	1	0	1	2	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	20:48
1	Ethan Bradford		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1:56
2	Ellis Williams		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	4:33
3	Ben Warren		0/1	0/0	0/1	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	1	0	3	0	0	0	11:33
5	* Ryan Harward		3/10	3/6	0/4	4/4	10	1	2	3	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	25:50
11	Carson Witajewski		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3:23
12	Aiden Picoro		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:26
13	Duncan Gaunce		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
15	* Jacob Holland		5/9	2/3	3/6	2/2	15	1	2	3	3	0	2	0	7	0	0	0	24:00
20	Mac Aaron		0/1	0/0	0/1	0/0	0	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	7:33
21	Will Wheeler		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1:50
23	Everett Stuart		1/3	1/1	0/2	0/0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5:47
24	* Grady Lamonica		3/9	3/8	0/1	2/2	8	2	6	8	1	0	2	0	4	1	0	0	20:53
25	Ashton Pflungner		0/2	0/2	0/0	0/2	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	6:34
41	* Hank Woodall		8/11	8/11	0/0	0/0	16	1	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	23:45
	Team							3	2	5					1				
	Totals		20/47	17/32	3/15	9/12	52	9	19	28	11	0	8	0	19	4	3	2	159:51
	Total FG		1st Half	12/27	44.4%	2nd Half	8/20	40.0%	Game	20/47	42.6%								
	3 PT FG		1st Half	2/9	22.2%	2nd Half	1/6	16.7%	Game	3/15	20.0%								
	Free Throws		1st Half	0/0	0.00%	2nd Half	9/12	75.0%	Game	9/12	75.0%								

Home: CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	DA	MIN
1	* Athens McGillis	G	9/17	2/4	7/13	2/2	27	0	0	0	1	0	6	0	1	0	4	0	23:55
2	Dylan Gaiser	G	2/3	2/3	0/0	0/0	4	1	1	2	3	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	11:44
3	* Cash Harney	G	9/10	7/7	2/3	1/6	21	1	1	2	1	0	3	0	0	0	2	0	24:06
4	* Jake Stewart	F	4/6	3/5	1/1	0/0	9	1	3	4	1	0	1	0	2	1	1	0	19:23
5	Hudson Schreiber	F	0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4:33
10	Luke Carroll	G	0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5:12
11	Quentin Knasel	F	0/1	0/0	0/1	0/0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	8:15
12	Donovan Bradshaw	F	8/9	8/9	0/0	4/6	20	2	6	8	2	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	17:34
13	* Teegan Stava	G	2/4	2/2	0/2	0/0	4	0	0	0	4	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	11:58
14	Tate Kruer	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
15	Dolan Whelan	G	0/1	0/0	0/1	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4:33
22	* Nolan Ruthsatz	G	2/2	2/2	0/0	0/0	4	0	3	3	3	0	5	0	0	1	4	0	21:12
23	Cash Myers	G	0/2	0/0	0/2	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	7:33
24	Dylan Lanham	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
25	Logan Dirks	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
30	Henry Adkins		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
42	Spencer Clukey	F	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
	Team							1	3	4					1				
	Totals		36/57	26/34	10/23	7/14	89	6	19	25	17	0	18	0	6	2	16	0	159:58
	Total FG		1st Half	18/30	60.0%	2nd Half	18/27	66.7%	Game	36/57	63.2%								
	3 PT FG		1st Half	4/13	30.8%	2nd Half	6/10	60.0%	Game	10/23	43.5%								
	Free Throws		1st Half	2/3	66.7%	2nd Half	5/11	45.5%	Game	7/14	50.0%								

	Lex	CCH		Lex	CCH		Lex	CCH
Free Throw Pts	9	7	3Pt Points	9	30	Pts/Possession	0.83	1.43
Pts off Turnovers	4	27	2nd Chance Points	7	10	Pts off Bench	2	24
Total Rebounds	28	25	Team Rebounds	5	4	Dead Ball Reb	2	3
Off Rebound %	32.1	24.0	Def Rebound %	76.0	67.9	Total Rebound %	52.8	47.2
3Pt Efficiency	-15.4	-7.5	Def. Stops	25	38	Pts/Shot	0.98	1.39
Effective FG%	45.7	71.9	FT Rate	0.19	0.12	Points in Paint	28	42
Technical Fouls	Lex	CCH	None	None				
Officials	Unknown							

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Lexington Catholic Knights	15	11	14	12	0	0	0	0	52
CovCath V - 24-25 Colonels	20	22	28	19	0	0	0	0	89

Largest Lead CCH 85 Lex 44 (41 pts) **Lead Changes** 1 **Number of Ties** 0
Longest Run CCH 20-3 Lex 5-0
Comments: None